

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 3825 of 2017

=====

SHAILENDRAJITSINGH....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MIHIR H JOSHI SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR VIMAL M PATEL AND
MR DHAVAL SHAH, ADVOCATES for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS NISHA THAKORE, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA

Date : 13/02/2017

ORAL ORDER

Let Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on **29th March 2017**. Ms. Thakore, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor, waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent No.1. The respondent No.2 be served directly through the Investigating Officer of the concerned police station. Direct service is permitted.

Let there be an ad interim order in terms of para 8(B).

To be herd with the Criminal Miscellaneous Application No.2765 of 2017.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

chandresh